

\$  
SLP(C)No. 10652-10654 OF 2004  
ITEM No.25

Court No. 3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10652-10654/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2004 in WA 1390/02  
to WA 1392/02 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MANGMT. OF TVS SUZUKI LTD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

B.ANIL KUMAR & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL (VACATION BENCH)  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile there will be an ad interim stay limited to the setting aside the order of di  
smisal.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.9826-9831/2004.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER