

\224

SLP(C)No. 9826-9831 OF 2004
ITEM No.31

Court No. 4

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9826-9831/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2004 in WP 20289/03
to WP 20294/03 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MGMT.,GE POWER CONTROLS INDIA P.LTD.&ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S. LAKSHMIPATHY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.10652-10654/2004

Date : 09/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.M.Jadhav,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishore Sah,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time granted to the petitioner to serve unserved respondents. Dasti service is al
so permitted. In default of effecting service within the aforesaid time, the S.L.P. Will stan
d dismissed against unserved respondents without further reference to the Court.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER