

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9826-9831/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2004 in WP No. 20289/2003 & WP No.20290/2003 & WP No. 20291/2003 & WP No. 20292/2003 & WP No. 20293/2003 & WP No. 20294/2003 of HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MGMT.,GE POWER CONTROLS INDIA P.LTD.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. LAKSHMIPATHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 10652-10654 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.N.Krishnamani,Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr.Himanshu Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Brij Kishor Shah,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IN SLP(C)No.9826-31/2004:

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the

arties. He petitioners that the matter has been settled between the p
seeks time to place the settlement on record. List the matter after two
weeks.

IN SLP(C)No.10652-54/2004:

resolve the The learned counsel seeks two weeks time in order to
matter amicably between the parties. List the matter after two weeks.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Madhu Saxena)

P.S. to Registrar

Court Master